3 The expression used in Annexure 'B' of Clarification XIV is 'Tax on profits before Extraordinary
Items'. Since this represents tax provision on tax profits before extraordinary items, this expression
is used.

Handbook of Auditing Pronouncements-II

II-358

Annexure ‘H’
Basis for Issue Price

1. Adjusted Earning Per Share (EPS)

 (a) 1992-93   Rs.  7.41

 (b) 1993-94   Rs. 8.39

 (c) 1994-95   Rs. 13.82

 (d) Weighted Average   Rs. 10.94

2. Price/Earning Ratio (P/E) in relation to Issue Price

 (a) Based on 94-95 EPS   37.63

 (b) Industry P/E*

 (i) Highest   61.2

 (ii) Lowest   0.8

 (iii) Average   25.3

 (*Based on Economic Times of 26.6.95)

3. Return on Net Worth

 (a) 1992-93   27.36%

 (b) 1993-94   28.77%

 (c) 1994-95   33.45%

 (d) Weighted Average   30.88%

4. Minimum return on Total Net Worth

 after Issue Needed to maintain EPS
at Rs.13.82   14.65%

5. Net Asset Value (NAV)

 (a) As at 31.3.95   Rs. 46.40

 (b) After issue   Rs. 94.29

 (c) Issue Price   Rs. 520.00

Audit Reports/Certificates on Offer Documents

 II-359

Annexure ‘I’
Capitalisation Statement

 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Pre-issue As adjusted at
30.6.1995 for issue

Short-term Debt 1870 1870

Long term Debt 4370 4370

Shareholders Funds

Share Capital 4000 4450

 Reserves 14570 37520

Total Shareholders Funds 18570 41970

Long Term Debt/Equity 0.24:1 0.10:1

Note: Since 31.3.1995 (which is the last date as of which financial
information has been given in para ____of this document) share capital has
increased from Rs. 3000 lakhs to Rs. 4000 lakhs by the issue of bonus
shares in the ratio of 1 share for every 3 shares.

Handbook of Auditing Pronouncements-II

II-360

Annexure ‘J’
Suggested Format of Auditor’s Certificate Regarding Profit Forecast

To

The Board of Directors
XYZ Company Ltd.,
New Delhi.

We state that the arithmetical calculations involved in the profit forecast as
set out in the section headed ‘Profit Forecast’ in the offer